Notice of Public Meeting

The <u>Wisconsin PFAS Action Council (WisPAC)</u> will convene on Nov. 10, 2021, from 1-4 p.m. Items on the agenda for this meeting include a review of the PFAS Action Plan implementation progress and plans for the first annual report. In addition, there will be some discussion about the alignment of the <u>Wisconsin PFAS Action Plan</u> and the recently released federal <u>EPA PFAS Strategic Roadmap</u>.

The Wisconsin PFAS Action Plan was requested by Governor Evers in Executive Order #40, wherein Evers directed state agencies to address PFAS contamination in Wisconsin.

Information

Date: November 10, 2021

Time: 1 p.m. to 4 p.m.

Location: This meeting will take place virtually via Zoom. Join the webinar using one of the following

methods.

Zoom online: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85245436232

One Tap Mobile: +13126266799,,85245436232# or +19292056099,,85245436232#

Phone: 1-312-626-6799 **Webinar ID:** 852 4543 6232

Accessibility

- 1. Hearing impaired persons may request an interpreter for this session. Please make reservations for a hearing interpreter at least 10 days before the date of the scheduled hearing, by writing to e-mail to KatherineE.Majewski@Wisconsin.gov.
- 2. Alternatively, you may contact the Department of Natural Resources TDD at 608-267-6897. The hearing facility is accessible to disabled users.
- 3. Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, reasonable accommodations, including the provision of information material in an alternative format, will be provided for qualified individuals with disabilities upon request. Please call with specific information on your request at least 10 days before the date of the scheduled session.

Appearances at the Session and Submittal of Written Comments

The public may provide comments and ask questions at the meeting. Written comments and questions may be submitted by emailing DNRPFASInquiries@wisconsin.gov.